SB0399/364433/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 399</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Private" insert "<u>Consumer Protection</u>—"; in line 3, strike "and Regulation"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 8 down through "term;" in line 13; in line 13, strike "the regulation of" and substitute "<u>disclosures</u> <u>required to be made by</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, after the semicolon, insert "AND".

On page 3, strike beginning with "; AND" in line 2 down through "YEARS" in line 5.

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 3 through line 27 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 28, strike "3." and substitute "2.".